3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O coprricuT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 60 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION oART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED s | BW | CT
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE o
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED AT | ECR-TS-000769 oame0te | FL | JD
2266996-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266996-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2266996-4 : : : : ~ |t p ] 8-21084-0 JO-RING, .676 D, .070 DIA. MAT. 200
SERvo - - - - - - - - - - - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
2266996-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - - -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
LATCH PLATE _ _ ) - - - - , ,
/N PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 R s B R 51196411 TFCED CAM AIR FEED s
2266996-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ALME&R&)M - | U - | 2119798-1 | DETENT PIN 1247
- - - - - - - -l - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
2266996~ 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2161314-1 RAM, STEPPED, ATLANTIC, SF, NON-ADJ |245
7-2266996-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - R 2119082-3  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N E 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -2 2 - 2168400-6  |[SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
-] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE - - -] -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |17
WIRE |5 74 mm [ 2261 F R 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |6.65 mm [.262] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 L) - - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] 2119799-1  |[HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | - |REF|REF| - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
-] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 064 EARTH RING B 2-690438-2 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1327
5.55-6.31 mm [. 249 IN] 3.40-5.50 mm [.134-.217 IN] S I A - - c079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 1 /9
TERMINAL (T Rey - - - R 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 178
APPL ] CAT ON R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
SPECIFICATION - - - N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2] 22 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
TERMINALS APPLIED : ’ : ’ .
Ad -l - 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL N - | 3| - | 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 | 672
2113859~ STT10953- 1 2113859-2 STT10953-3 B 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- - -] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
-4 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 |54
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
ST7E =) mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 07
8 0mm? 3 0047005 [ 1184/ 0021 5 8 R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
5 0mm?2 > 85170 05 [ 1124/ 002] 8 4 | R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
5_Qmm2 2 75+/-0. 05 [ 108+/-.002] 0. 0 - - - 1 W8023 9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 >< 60 A 49
250 + 2x0.85mm2 |2 684/-0 05 [ 106+/- 0021 10.? S R O 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
4 Omm? > 65170 05 [ 1044/ 002] 0 3 -l - 2161311-1  |RAM, STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
R 1-2079383-5 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) |41
-l - 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
AR B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
R 2119644-3  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
A *WARN NG SN - U [T 1 | 1 | 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
(ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B 2119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT |35
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S L R 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2l 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20)
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 63%{ENN<:%L5§{I“4Bt§%4EESE“J%(§Eg%%%:§F£“4$<>EiE %%jéT SETTING T T e 1378- 1 THEX TEAD FLENGED TR g;
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ! ’
‘ R 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | 1 1 1 2119959-8 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 129
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ’ .
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266996-4 S L N I B S B 450888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266996-5 B 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE |24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266996-6 A I R R R 1680832 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 T5
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -2l 2|22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. A3\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE COSTOMER REQUIREMENT. A T T AR 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A\ IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS B IR I R 51198061 INSERT_ SHEAR 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE /1N )
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATEDA ND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N I T BRI I 3568853 |STOP SHEAR B
AS STARTED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS,INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO : ——
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N - LT 154276-5 FLOATING SHEAR TFRONT 9
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL :
AMCATGUNAETTE) TIHTEEMC(;U6N6T£ARU_ST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY MANUFACTUERR FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT . W | | | | | 4-1633930-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 573
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. , I L A 1-c119757-0 |DEPHESSOR, SHEAR >
-2l 2|22 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269 R 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. R 1633782-4  |FENCE 1267 N Tt | 1| 5-1803187-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
Z/\L O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - - |- 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
eomianion 170 -71-6]-5[-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 770 -7]-6|-5]-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
\T \S SUBJECT T() CHANGE ANI) THE CONTROLL\LECENE%E%E:?EG‘C(S)RS(:ZT(Z)Z$T(‘)2N DWN 298 EP 2 O 1 5 . .
@ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (*6) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CH%. WEAVER EgsEPEOWS :);)/Z/—/E TE C?HHGCJY\V\J(Y
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 2.8. — SR —— C. TOPPER R Horrisburg, PA 1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29SEP2015 [NamME
ATLANTITC VERSTON - i Do Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266996 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMA T IC

—= == 44+0 5

Y \

— s\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO J

©
2 _°s

/
&
Woe

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

Q
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
£\
h /§§E>REF
CAM POSL T TON D =
B £\
=) |
30mm STROKE -
46
o
~——+r 111+0.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
(Srean AT ion | DWN 29SEP20T5 C ) -
B. WEAVER —— TE Connectivity
CHK 29SEP20TS ) [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 29SEP20 1S [NAME ‘
- ATLANTIC VERSTON . e Ocean §ide Feee
Lre 1 ) Applicator
— 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 =g n = -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s *
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH i WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266996
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 0 °F4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev \S \QFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ON. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SE; 1U9P5969A,U16E A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
SACTIEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2266996-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266996-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) -] 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
-] 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251
SMART APPLICATOR 2161326-1 - 8-272669960-4 - - - _ i} | 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
) ] ] ] ] ] ) - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
2-2266996-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| |, 2ERYD L Py Teeceldrs  (oPRING, LOMPRESSION 46
/0N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 20634401 I c119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
2-2266996-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - No- ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
[-2266996-7 A CRIMPTOOLING KI1T ) ) ] - - - ) ) - > | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- rl - 2119740-2 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - |- 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
CRIMP S17F TYPE - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
VIRE 15 74 oo T 336 - -] 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TNSUL 16 65 mm [ 2621 o - | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
R AR AN “ [T [ [ 1] 8210841 [0RING, 801 1D, 070 DIA WAT. 152
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2119798-2  |[DETENT PIN 145
-] 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL . 064 FARTH RING -] 2161312-1  |RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED[140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ZELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 éwgiggii E?ﬁT)Ré$:?ETMEE$D 3716 ¥ 854 139
5.55-6.31 mm [.219- 249 IN] B3.40-5.50 mm [.134-.217 IN] - T >119799- 1 HOLbER)FEED’FINGEé) I l 2{2
XEEM@Q%ION KET Rev - ] - REF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECTFICATION - rl - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- REF| - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ B 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL S L I 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
2113859 ST710953- 1 21138592 ST710953-3 S I I c019383-4 |SCR, BHSC, Rofls (M4 X 8) /9
-] 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
-] 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1 |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- : -2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT S T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
F_—|mm REFERENCE SETTING N -3 ] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
8. Omm? 3.00+/-0.05 [.118+/-.002] 6.8 - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
G-Omﬂz 2.85+/-0.05 [.112+/-.002] 8.4 - - 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
2. 50 E.STS 85mm? 2‘221;8'82 E.lgiijhgggi -l 21 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B e e -] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
" - ' - -] 8112425 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1-2079383-5 |[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
i -] 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-] 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
-] 2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
-] 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 TO B L I ;f?gggg; izégigLYSTE%;IEUéBEDE Sg
-] - ,
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N R R R B 155888 - 3 SPACER. CRIMPER >3
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N I IR 20928-4 1STRIP GUIDE >
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
SNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2266996- B A A |- 160c8-c WASHER, FPLAT, KEO WA el
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266996-5 B L L B el19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N c119895°1 MLkl ofLAR .
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. s ML R 3:22¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
-] 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR 11
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. ﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE COSTOMER REQUIREMENT. | _ | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS :
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE N - | W W 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 1572, TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS .TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL | 1 1 1 1 4-1633930-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
A AS STARTED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION. SPECIFICATIONS,INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO : - |- : * 7
XCA%NAETTE MTUHSET CBOEU NOTREIRE_NTED CORRECTLT TNORDER TO PROPERLY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH [T 1S - -] - - - 6
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N I B I 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ;EﬁBEiETiﬁgéoﬁgéNgﬁIéNcig%OapﬁgéE%%EQEE%ICATION AND OBTATN APPROVAL FROMTERMINAL A I B A 238011-3 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N Pt o-1803187-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION * 3
Aﬁk TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED - ‘ c c 21660857 DG, R HD AR, Hoflo, M5 8.0 cb9 7 1 w w L <
LAL - S I I 16337824 |FENCT 56T Nttt 1] 4-1803188-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
. [TEM “771-271-25|- L1EM
STEOM(T)C\H?%N vffg! ;&‘HSE ﬁgg:gi#&gﬁlié?fﬁEN:%NgﬁCAAf;(E)IEETRQg;é;gg[?? f[ggNLAEL) 777 727 725 722 PART NO DESCR I PT I ON No T 18 SUB0ECT 0 CaANGE- AND ?‘H’%“@;;LELéc‘ié;EE"NG?SRSZP?Z?T;“EDWN PARTZ‘\?SNESZOWS (_?ESCR ITEPCT I O*N* v
INFORMATION DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: \/TV(E)?\;EE EgsEPEOWS % /Z/—/E/ Harrisburg, PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29SEP2015 [NamME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L _C._TOPPLR Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 [©=226699¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNE UMAT [C o
.
— -.@". 238

—= ==— 44+0 5

. REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=Sl
D=

| —
“: S —

U

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- W

——+= | 1+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T PR R B [ Z3SEPa0TS ST e
CHCK TOPPER 29SEP2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 29SEP2015 [NAME ‘
- _C._T0PPIR Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe & Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @EW +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266996
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVAW

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



